du FIDA. 

VI. Recommandation 
77. Je recommande au Conseil d’administration d’approuver le financement proposé par 

la résolution suivante: 

DÉCIDE: que le Fonds accordera à la République d’Angola un prêt à des 

conditions ordinaires d’un montant de trente-trois millions cinq cent 

quarante-trois mille dollars des États-Unis (33 543 000 USD), qui sera régi 

par des modalités et conditions conformes en substance aux modalités et 

conditions indiquées dans le présent rapport. 

DÉCIDE EN OUTRE: que le Fonds accordera à la République d’Angola un prêt à 

des conditions ordinaires d’un montant de cinq millions de dollars des

[...]

États-Unis (5 000 000 USD), qui sera régi par des modalités et conditions 

conformes en substance aux modalités et conditions indiquées dans le présent 

rapport. 

DÉCIDE EN OUTRE de déléguer au Président2 l’autorité d’approuver tout 

financement additionnel en faveur de la République d’Angola à concurrence de 

cinquante-neuf millions de dollars des États-Unis (59 000 000 USD) aux fins 

de la phase suivante du programme, pour autant que les objectifs d’ensemble 

correspondent à ceux indiqués et qu’il soit produit une évaluation satisfaisante 

de la phase précédente, à des modalités et conditions à définir et convenir.

[...]

3. The Fund shall provide two loans (the “Financing”) to the Borrower, which the 

Borrower shall use to implement the Project in accordance with the terms and conditions 

of this Agreement. 

Section B 

1. A. The amount of Ordinary Loan 1 is thirty three million five hundred and forty 

three thousand United States dollars (USD 33 543 000). 

B.  The amount of Ordinary Loan 2 is five million United States dollars 

(USD 5 000 000). 

2. The Loan 1 and Loan 2 will be granted on ordinary terms and shall be subject to 

interest on the principal amount outstanding of the Loan at a rate equal to the IFAD

[...]

There shall be corresponding Project Account(s) in Angolan Kwanza (AOA), to receive 

funds from the designated accounts. These accounts will be managed by the Project 

Management Unit (PMU). 

8. The Borrower shall provide counterpart financing for the Project, in-cash and in-kind, 

in the amount of seven million five hundred sixty-eight thousand United States dollars 

(USD 7 568 000), of which six million five hundred and ten thousand united states dollars 

(USD 6 510 000), shall be the in-kind contribution. The in-kind contribution shall cover 

costs relating to waiving the estimated taxes on the Project costs and recurrent 

expenditure, while the cash contribution shall cover cost related to the estimated custom